page 1 | © 2017 Minco | mincocomponents.com
Chill-Out™ Combination Sensor         Data Sheet
Overview
 Two sensors in one easily installed package: a solid
state low temperature cut-out and an averaging
1000.0 Ω platinum temperature detector (RTD).
 Low temperature cut-out device that replaces the
traditional labor intensive vapor filled devices. The

TO ORDER WITH OPTIONAL
TRANSMITTER, ADD THE FOLLOWING
ORDER INFORMATION.
111 Transmitter (Optional):
111 = TT111 (4 - 20 mA)
A Transmitter Temp Range:
A = 20 to 120°F
(See Minco Range Code Guide for other
options - www.minco.com/rangecode)
AS570PF8A111A = Sample part number
page 3 | © 2017 Minco | mincocomponents.com
Relay Specifications
Approvals and Certifications
 UL Listed:
File E211718
CE Certified:
Safety – EN60730
Immunity – EN61000-4-3, EN61000-4-6
Emissions – EN61000-6-3, EN60730-1, EN55011
Group 1
Class B, FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class
Standard Ordering Options
Standard Model Options*
 * Other models available on special order
Contact Normally Open Normally Closed
AC Motor
Voltage
120 VAC 240 VAC 120 VAC 240 VAC
AC Full
Load Amp
12 8 6 3
AC Locked
Rotor Amp
96 48 36 18
Pilot Duty 125VA 125VA 125VA 125VA
Model Description
AS570PF8A Aluminum Probe; 8.0 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum)
AS570PF8B Galvanized Armor Probe; 8 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum)
AS570PF17A Aluminum Probe; 17 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum
AS570PF17B Galvanized Armor Probe; 17 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum)
AS570PF25A Aluminum Probe; 25 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum
AS570PF25B Galvanized Armor Probe;  25 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum
As570PF50A Aluminum Probe; 50 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum
AS570PF50B Galvanized Armor Probe; 50 feet;
1000 Ω RTD (0.00385 Platinum)